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UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
WESTERN DISTRICT OF WASHINGTON 

AT SEATTLE 

 
INTERVAL LICENSING LLC, 
 

Plaintiff, 
 
v. 
 
AOL, INC.; APPLE, INC.; eBAY, INC.; 
FACEBOOK, INC.; GOOGLE INC.; 
NETFLIX, INC.; OFFICE DEPOT, INC.; 
OFFICEMAX INC.; STAPLES, INC.; 
YAHOO! INC.; AND YOUTUBE, LLC,  

 
Defendants. 

 

 
Case No.  
 
 
 
PLAINTIFF’S RULE 7.1 
DISCLOSURE STATEMENT  

 

JURY DEMAND  

 
 

 

 Pursuant to Federal Rule of Civil Procedure 7.1, Plaintiff Interval 

Licensing LLC has no parent corporation and no publicly held corporation 

owns 10% or more of its stock. 

Dated: August 27, 2010  /s/ Justin A. Nelson    
Justin A. Nelson  
WA Bar No. 31864  
E-Mail:  jnelson@susmangodfrey.com   
Matthew R. Berry 
WA Bar No. 37364 

Tel:  (206) 516-3880; Fax: (206) 516-3883 
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E-Mail:  mberry@susmangodfrey.com   
SUSMAN GODFREY L.L.P.  
1201 Third Ave, Suite 3800  
Seattle, WA 98101  
Telephone: (206) 516-3880  
Facsimile: (206) 516-3883  
 
Max L. Tribble, Jr.  
E-Mail:  mtribble@susmangodfrey.com   
SUSMAN GODFREY L.L.P.  
1000 Louisiana Street, Suite 5100  
Houston, Texas 77002  
Telephone: (713) 651-9366  
Facsimile: (713) 654-6666  
 
Michael F. Heim 
E-mail:  mheim@hpcllp.com  
Eric J. Enger 
E-mail:  eenger@hpcllp.com  
Nathan J. Davis 
E-mail:  ndavis@hpcllp.com  
HEIM, PAYNE & CHORUSH, L.L.P. 
600 Travis, Suite 6710 
Houston, Texas 77002 
Telephone: (713) 221-2000 
Facsimile: (713) 221-2021 
 
Attorneys for INTERVAL LICENSING LLC 

 

mailto:mberry@susmangodfrey.com
mailto:mtribble@susmangodfrey.com
mailto:mheim@hpcllp.com
mailto:eenger@hpcllp.com
mailto:ndavis@hpcllp.com

